
From,
Dr. Bathini Ravi & Mrs. Bathini Aruna,
Flat No. 20i, S R R Maitreya Homes,

Road No. 2, Near Fish Building, IICT Colonv,

Boduppal, Hyderabad - 500092.

oo.' rt\s/._,

To,

MA. SILVER OAK VILLAS LLP

5-4-18713 & 4, II Floor, M' G' Road'

Secunderabad - 500 003'

I/We have purchased a Villa fiom you' the details of which are given under:

Villa no.: 74

o.i..iNur"., STLVER OAK VILLAS' 
Cherlapally Village, Ghatkesar

#ffi ,'iiilffi Iuililt'H;,1,1ii"*1"1'3J;""1'iil!""n"io'oi'r'"r

?i:::!,Y:;i:i.i.Tfi i[il**irk],'.n,n.,,8,6,2020
Sile deed date: 06'n daY or

VWe herebY confirm the following:

1 ' The said villa was inspected and it has been completed in all respects All fixtures and

' i;;'n;,.havebeenr:llio,',li. we have *",1**,lilii['lhli:'XH:il,i:iT.'ir After inspecting titt *ii,lj"tni"p.i.iop"t 
r.,ut ug-' 

io tt'e Developer I *ltlis.;,'i'i.;".1' 
.-.^^ ^..ehle to the

,x#r[i'ii:*;*:"1'"':""m;il'",fl ;'J:l'.,il'.,:", 
j';;x'I3o,,io"o*'

DeveloPer or all) I

' 
[$*+*t**s,;$pggg:56';, 6ffi:::::

" u"!!]:!ilii::1,i.," change in design of the housing project incruding other virlas

7. We have no ob]ecuurr tu wrre"c- 
--^i-^rc heins developed

or blocks ol villas' ' 'r- ^ -'^ip't heine merged with other PtllLij] ]l-'"T"*"tru', x;,m*n?;;:Tiiitif,+i:ii*1Hi'lt?x[i:[t"i*,, .'s''
e. we ha,e.no ::ii':i;'.;it.., t. '**.1. 

*?!.,1:Y:li,l"i"'iiil. ,""';tenance or
Iands in the vlclnlry ur 

'"1"^":;; o*nirs Associalion tn cttat5' :' "'- '-'r herein as

ro. w.-r,*. ":"'.:*,iloii::I[io:,:;;':ilil#;; 
wh'rih is auacried h

the Project bY stg

Annexure -D'

Letter of conftmation



I l' we agree to pay the owners Association monthly maintenance charges regurarry. wefu(her agree to pay enha'ced monthly maintenance charges as increased from time totime.
l2 The basic common amenities,and ut ity services required for occupation of the saidvilla have been provided by the Developer. we are aware that otrier amenities rike

clubhouse,. swimming pool, roads,. p*ir, 
"o,rpou.rd 

wall, gates, .r.. 
"i. 

-L.irg
developed in phases and these amenities shall be conpleted 

"i 
,t" ,rrr" oi.o*pi.iio,

ofthe last block ofvillas. we sha not raise any objeciion on this count.
13. we are aware of the restrictions on use and art..ation of the said vilra and agree to

abide by them. We further agree to not make any alterations rhat may ;ff;i;.
extemal appearance of the buildings in the project.

14' we agree not to store fumiture and fixtures in the common passages or areas of theproject. we further agree not to install air-condirioners, grilis, gaies. etc.. that may
_ _ 3f.., rhe external appearance of the buildings in the projeci
15. we are aware that the total sale considerati6n paid for ihe said villa does not include

the cost of providing water through govemm ent/ quaz-igovemment authorities like the
water- board, Municipar corporalion,.municipality, granipanchayat, etc. ttrese ctrarges
shall be payable extra as and when the water connJction i. u.ing proriaea uy suci u
govemmenV quazi govemment body on a pro_rata basis.

16. we have received the duly signed appiication for transfer of the electric power
connection in our name from the Developer. It shalr be our responsibility to get the
name transferred.

17. we undertake to assess the said villa for the purposes of the property tax at our cost
and shall pay- the property.taxes regularly. Tire treveloper shall not"be riaur" io poy
property tax for the said villa.

18. we agree to abide by and folror.v all rules and restrictions laid dor.r,r by respective
statutory authorities in relation to the project like defence services. AAI,'uDA,

- ^ 
Municipality, fire departmenl, Granrpanchayat, govt. bodies, envirorunent Uo*a, 

"rc.l9' we agree to raise complaints related to defect in construction or other .o,,pluin,.
related to the project which are to be addressed to the Developer only through its

-^ 
website (www.modiproperties.com). we agree to nct make any oral cornplaints. 

-
20. we have received a copy or the title documents, permit for ctnstructioir, copy of the

bye-laws ofthe Association, etc.
21. we are aware that as per law the Developer is required to colrect charges like VAT.

service tax, GST, etc., and rernit the same to the govemment frorn 
-to 

time, as a
consolidated amount, after craiming input credits, if any. Therefore, ir may not be
possible for the Developer to produce proof of payment of such taxes to the
govemment related to a specific villa. we agree to not raise objections on this count.

Thank You.

Yours sincerely,

sp{u-\
$ "4f,'*-

Name: Dr. Bathini Ravi & Mrs. Bathini Aruna.
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